
2024-2025 Ole Miss Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 28, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-12   Conf: 10-8   Home: 13-3   Away: 5-6   Neutral: 6-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Pedulla, Sean 36-36 1181 32.8 187-424 .441 87-222 .392 94-114 .825 16 110 126 3.5 94 0 135 73 6 68 555 15.4
04 Brakefield, Jaemyn 36-1 836 23.2 134-262 .511 26-74 .351 104-142 .732 49 107 156 4.3 73 2 66 44 9 27 398 11.1
00 Dia, Malik 36-36 757 21.0 142-304 .467 29-84 .345 74-115 .643 50 155 205 5.7 83 0 27 29 31 25 387 10.8
11 Murrell, Matthew 32-31 963 30.1 118-278 .424 43-135 .319 65-82 .793 22 91 113 3.5 60 0 57 20 8 58 344 10.8
05 Murray, Jaylen 36-31 1098 30.5 129-318 .406 60-162 .370 54-66 .818 4 74 78 2.2 63 0 124 47 7 50 372 10.3
14 Davis, Dre 34-34 882 25.9 125-275 .455 25-77 .325 69-101 .683 59 105 164 4.8 102 5 42 41 33 33 344 10.1
07 Barnes, Davon 36-10 739 20.5 62-162 .383 14-66 .212 42-57 .737 31 85 116 3.2 71 0 30 17 10 25 180 5.0
01 Brown-Jones, Mikeal 28-1 282 10.1 34-71 .479 2-11 .182 44-58 .759 17 29 46 1.6 53 1 11 17 15 9 114 4.1
08 Klafke, Eduardo 36-0 361 10.0 16-36 .444 13-27 .481 6-11 .545 8 30 38 1.1 36 0 15 11 7 16 51 1.4
21 Benson, Ja'Von 9-0 29 3.2 3-6 .500 1-1 1.000 4-6 .667 2 7 9 1.0 6 0 0 3 2 2 11 1.2
10 Bol, John 16-0 68 4.3 8-12 .667 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 7 9 16 1.0 10 0 0 5 5 0 19 1.2
55 Brent, Cam 7-0 11 1.6 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 0.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0.6
06 Cowherd, Robert 10-0 43 4.3 0-4 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.2 6 0 2 1 1 2 0 0.0
Total 36 7250 201.4 959-2156 .445 300-863 .348 561-760 .738 331 862 1193 33.1 657 8 509 324 134 315 2779 77.19
Opponents 36 7250 201.4 868-2001 .434 283-870 .325 557-787 .708 377 965 1342 37.3 641 6 499 507 141 207 2576 71.56

Team Statistics UM OPP
SCORING 2779 2582
    Points Per Game 77.2 71.7
    Scoring Margin 5.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 959-2156 868-2001
    Field Goal Pct .445 .434
3 POINT FG-ATT 300-863 283-870
    3PT FG Pct .348 .325
    3PT Made Per Game 8.3 7.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 561-760 557-787
    FT Pct .738 .708
    FT Made Per Game 15.6 15.5
REBOUNDS 1193 1342
    Rebounds Per Game 33.1 37.3
    Rebounds Margin -4.1 –
ASSISTS 509 499
    Assists Per Game 14.1 13.9
TURNOVERS 324 507
    Turnovers Per Game 9.0 14.1
    Turnovers Margin 5.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.6 1.0
STEALS 315 207
    Steals Per Game 8.8 5.8
BLOCKS 134 141
    Blocks Per Game 3.7 3.9
ATTENDANCE 122,650 134,315
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-7,666 11-12,210
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 9-5,185

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Ole Miss 1310 1443 26 2779
Opponents 1234 1330 18 2582

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 LIU W 90-60 7,982
11/08/24 GRAMBLING W 66-64 7,314
11/12/24 SOUTH ALABAMA W 64-54 4,033
11/16/24 vs Colorado St. W 84-69 2,008
11/21/24 ORAL ROBERTS W 100-68 6,873
11/28/24 vs BYU W (OT) 96-85 4,000
11/29/24 vs Purdue L 78-80 4,000
12/03/24 at Louisville W 86-63 12,729
12/07/24 LINDENWOOD W 86-53 7,106
12/14/24 vs Southern Miss. W 77-46 2,928
12/17/24 SOUTHERN U. W 74-61 6,796
12/21/24 QUEENS (NC) W 80-62 0
12/28/24 at Memphis L 70-87 15,643

* 01/04/25 GEORGIA W 63-51 8,746
* 01/08/25 at Arkansas W 73-66 19,200
* 01/11/25 LSU W 77-65 9,406
* 01/14/25 at Alabama W 74-64 13,474
* 01/18/25 at Mississippi St. L (OT) 81-84 9,448
* 01/22/25 TEXAS A&M L 62-63 10,008
* 01/25/25 at Missouri L 75-83 15,061
* 01/29/25 TEXAS W 72-69 8,480
* 02/01/25 AUBURN L 82-92 9,974
* 02/04/25 KENTUCKY W 98-84 9,128
* 02/08/25 at LSU W 72-70 6,980
* 02/12/25 at South Carolina W 72-68 10,974
* 02/15/25 MISSISSIPPI ST. L 71-81 9,759
* 02/22/25 at Vanderbilt L 72-77 10,494
* 02/26/25 at Auburn L 76-106 9,121
* 03/01/25 OKLAHOMA W 87-84 8,007
* 03/05/25 TENNESSEE W 78-76 9,038
* 03/08/25 at Florida L 71-90 11,191

03/13/25 vs Arkansas W 83-80 0
03/14/25 vs Auburn L 57-62 0
03/21/25 vs North Carolina W 71-64 16,899
03/23/25 vs Iowa St. W 91-78 16,829
03/28/25 vs Michigan St. L 70-73 0

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Ole Miss Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 28, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-8   Home: 6-3   Away: 4-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Pedulla, Sean 18-18 606 33.7 93-219 .425 46-113 .407 46-58 .793 10 53 63 3.5 54 0 67 35 0 25 278 15.4
04 Brakefield, Jaemyn 18-1 439 24.4 78-143 .545 12-36 .333 63-84 .750 27 47 74 4.1 43 2 31 24 4 12 231 12.8
00 Dia, Malik 18-18 403 22.4 83-175 .474 18-47 .383 45-69 .652 25 78 103 5.7 40 0 11 16 21 8 229 12.7
11 Murrell, Matthew 18-18 533 29.6 62-144 .431 24-73 .329 41-49 .837 10 58 68 3.8 26 0 36 12 2 26 189 10.5
14 Davis, Dre 17-17 438 25.8 62-134 .463 12-36 .333 35-49 .714 24 47 71 4.2 55 4 18 19 17 19 171 10.1
05 Murray, Jaylen 18-13 526 29.2 55-151 .364 23-72 .319 17-24 .708 1 34 35 1.9 35 0 54 22 2 22 150 8.3
07 Barnes, Davon 18-5 357 19.8 21-66 .318 3-22 .136 22-29 .759 9 42 51 2.8 31 0 10 9 3 12 67 3.7
01 Brown-Jones, Mikeal 15-0 115 7.7 7-21 .333 0-3 .000 14-19 .737 4 12 16 1.1 24 0 6 4 7 2 28 1.9
08 Klafke, Eduardo 18-0 161 8.9 3-14 .214 2-8 .250 2-6 .333 5 12 17 0.9 21 0 6 6 2 8 10 0.6
10 Bol, John 8-0 26 3.3 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 3 5 8 1.0 4 0 0 2 2 0 3 0.4
55 Brent, Cam 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
06 Cowherd, Robert 4-0 20 5.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
Total 18 3625 201.4 465-1069 .435 140-411 .341 286-389 .735 151 422 573 31.8 336 6 239 156 60 135 1356 75.33
Opponents 18 3625 201.4 457-1029 .444 150-443 .339 305-418 .730 199 503 702 39.0 322 1 262 230 72 107 1369 76.06

Team Statistics UM OPP
SCORING 1356 1373
    Points Per Game 75.3 76.3
    Scoring Margin -0.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 465-1069 457-1029
    Field Goal Pct .435 .444
3 POINT FG-ATT 140-411 150-443
    3PT FG Pct .341 .339
    3PT Made Per Game 7.8 8.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 286-389 305-418
    FT Pct .735 .730
    FT Made Per Game 15.9 16.9
REBOUNDS 573 702
    Rebounds Per Game 31.8 39.0
    Rebounds Margin -7.2 –
ASSISTS 239 262
    Assists Per Game 13.3 14.6
TURNOVERS 156 230
    Turnovers Per Game 8.7 12.8
    Turnovers Margin 4.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.5 1.1
STEALS 135 107
    Steals Per Game 7.5 5.9
BLOCKS 60 72
    Blocks Per Game 3.3 4.0
ATTENDANCE 82,546 105,943
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-9,172 9-11,771
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Ole Miss 621 728 7 1356
Opponents 653 710 10 1373

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/04/25 GEORGIA W 63-51 8746
01/08/25 at  Arkansas W 73-66 19200
01/11/25 LSU W 77-65 9406
01/14/25 at  Alabama W 74-64 13474
01/18/25 at  Mississippi St. L (OT) 81-84 9448
01/22/25 TEXAS A&M L 62-63 10008
01/25/25 at  Missouri L 75-83 15061
01/29/25 TEXAS W 72-69 8480
02/01/25 AUBURN L 82-92 9974
02/04/25 KENTUCKY W 98-84 9128
02/08/25 at  LSU W 72-70 6980
02/12/25 at  South Carolina W 72-68 10974
02/15/25 MISSISSIPPI ST. L 71-81 9759
02/22/25 at  Vanderbilt L 72-77 10494
02/26/25 at  Auburn L 76-106 9121
03/01/25 OKLAHOMA W 87-84 8007
03/05/25 TENNESSEE W 78-76 9038
03/08/25 at  Florida L 71-90 11191


